

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 45 OF 2010

K.M. JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 10903 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 112 of 2011
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 127 of 2011
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2011
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 20 of 2011
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2011
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 23 of 2011
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 46 of 2010
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 47 of 2010
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 48 of 2010
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 49 of 2010
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2011
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 7 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
-2-

Item No.75

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr TVSR Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in TC(C) nos.45,46,48,49,6,7,19,20 and 23 is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in TC(C) No. 45,46 of 2010, respondent No.1 in TC(C) No. 47/2010, respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in TC(C) No. 48/2010, respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in TC(C) No. 49/2010, respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in TC(C) Nos. 6 and 7 of 2011, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in TC(C) Nos. 19 and 20 of 2011, respondent Nos. 1,2,3 and 5 in TC(C) Nos. 21 and 23 of 2011 is present.

In all the above matters, await certificate of service with respect to unserved respondents regarding transmission of original records from the concerned Courts.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel, Mr Nikhil Nayyar to file the requisite paper books of the TC(C) Nos. 45,46,48 and 49 of 2010.

SLP(C) NO.10903/2011

Service is complete against respondent Nos 1 and 7.

-3-

Item No.75

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service on unserved respondent No.6 within four weeks from today.

List again on 21.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

