

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 45 OF 2010

K.M. JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 10903 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.P.(C) NO. 112 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.P.(C) NO. 127 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 20 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 23 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 46 of 2010
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 47 of 2010
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 48 of 2010
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 49 of 2010
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 7 of 2011
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 82 of 2011
- T.C.(C) NO. 83 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr Varun Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
- Ms Amiy Shukla, Adv.
- Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
- Ms Tatini Basu, Adv.
- Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1

- Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Ms Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
- Ms Priyanka Bharti, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 10903/2011, petitioner has to pay process fee before 22.10.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as ordered earlier with additional dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. In that case, list for confirmation of service on 16.12.2011.

Respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Varun Mishra appearing for the petitioner in Transfer Cases confirms that paper books in all such transfer cases shall be filed on reopening of the Court after Diwali vacation. They are permitted to do so before 4.11.2011. However, if it is not filed on or before 4.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj