

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 45 OF 2010

K.M. JOSEPH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10903 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 112 of 2011

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 127 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 20 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 23 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 46 of 2010

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 47 of 2010

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 48 of 2010

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 49 of 2010

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 7 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 82 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 83 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms T Gauthami, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TC(C) NOS. 6 AND 7 OF 2011

Deleted.

REMAINING MATTERS

Reminder be sent to the concerned High Court regarding status of service in concerned cases.

Registry has to make precise statement about confirmation of service upon each respondent separately for each case.

List again on 24.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj