

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 47 OF 2010

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.RAINA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

TC(C) Nos.46/2010,6,7,19,23.21,20/2011

with

TP(C) Nos.112 and 127/2011

(with office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr, Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.  
M/s Dua Associates, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TC(C) Nos.47,46/2010,6,7/2011  
and SLP(C) No.10903/2011

Deleted.

Item No.113

-2-

TC(C) Nos.19, 20 and 21/2011

Fresh steps to be taken for getting the notices served upon the unserved respondents.

TC(C) No.20/2011

Petitioner No.10 is reported to be dead.

Necessary steps to be taken for substitution.

TC(C) No.23/2011 and TP(C) Nos.112 and 127/2011

Await for the certificate of service in respect of unserved respondents.

A reminder to be sent to the concerned court.

List again on 23.7.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd