

7
ITEM NO.102
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 45 OF 2010

K.M. JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 49 of 2010
T.C.(C) NO. 48 of 2010
T.C.(C) NO. 47 of 2010
T.C.(C) NO. 46 of 2010
T.C.(C) NO. 6 of 2011
T.C.(C) NO. 7 of 2011
T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2011
T.C.(C) NO. 23 of 2011
T.C.(C) NO. 20 of 2011(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 10903 of 2011(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 112 of 2011 (With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 127 of 2011(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 82 of 2011
T.C.(C) NO. 83 of 2011

Date: 18/09/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Sri Narain Mathur,Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on Wednesday, 25th September, 2013 at the
top of the Board subject to overnight part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER