

^

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL.) NO.48 OF 2010

MANOJBHAI N.SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10903 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 20 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C)NOS.19/2011, 21/2011, 23/2011, 45/2010, 46/2010, 47/2010,  
49/2010, 6/2011, 7/2011, 82/2011 and 83/2011

T.C.(C)No...../2014 @ TP(C)No.112/2011 & T.C.(C)No...../2014 @  
TP(C) No.127/2011 - (With office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. V. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghuvendra Sreeyas, Adv.

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Swami Dharmendra Balyogi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.  
For M/s. Dua Associates, Advs.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Narain Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners started his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List the matters on 26th February, 2014, as Part-heard.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Assistant Registrar

|

|